TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Termination of Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		104/01/2005	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M Cubed Tachnologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	921 Main Street	
City:	Monroe	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06466	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2795156	M CUBED TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2649902	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(860)251-5312 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 251-5935

trademarks@goodwin.com Email: Correspondent Name: Linda P. Casillo, Paralegal Address Line 1: Shipman & Goodwin LLP Address Line 2: One Constitution Plaza

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103-1919

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda P. Casillo, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Linda P. Casillo/	

REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0257

TRADEMARK

Date:	04/05/2005
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=M Cubed USPTO Filing (Release of Collateral Assignment#page1.tif source=M Cubed USPTO Filing (Release of Collateral Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0258

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, PATENT MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") was executed by M Cubed Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), covering the intangible property more fully described on Schedule I annexed hereto (the "Collateral") and made a part hereof in favor of Silicon Valley Bank, a California banking corporation ("Assignee"), dated as of February 24, 2000, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2000, on Reel 010677 Frame 0277. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement.

Assignor has requested and the Assignee has agreed to release the Collateral and discharge the Security Agreement.

The Assignee hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in the Collateral that were assigned, transferred, conveyed and granted to the Assignee by the Assignor pursuant to the Security Agreement and terminates the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release and Termination this __i51 day of ______, 2005.

SILICON VALLY BANK

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0259

SCHEDULE I TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, PATENT MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Title	Application No.	Patent No	Issuance Date
	60145299		
Low expansion metal matrix composites	09378367	6355340	3/12/2002
	60175389		
	09452242		

Trademark Application Mark	Application Serial No. or Registration No.	Application/ Registration Date
M CUBED TECHNOLOGIES	75-832,481	10/27/99
Stylized M Design	75-832,482	10/27/99

120031 v.01\42924-08

RECORDED: 04/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003060 FRAME: 0260